

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.219 of 2024

Gupteshwar Singh @ Gupta Singh.

... ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand.

... ... Respondent

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
: SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

For the Appellant : Mr. B.M. Tripathy, Sr. Advocate, with
Ms. Nutan Kumari Sharma, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kr. Srivastava, A.P.P.

04/ 30.09.2024

At the request of learned senior counsel
representing the appellant, list this case after Diwali holiday.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)

Prashant/Cp-02.