

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.219 of 2024

Gupteshwar Singh @ Gupta Singh aged about 56 years son of late Ram Sarikha Singh, resident of village - Naugarha, P.O and P.S. – Bishrampur, District- Palamau
..... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. B.M. Tripathy, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Naveen Kr. Jaiswal, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kr. Srivastava, A.P.P.

Order No.5: 24th January 2025

I.A. No.10606 of 2024

This interlocutory application is filed under Section 389 of Cr.P.C. for suspension of sentence.

2. Mr. B.M. Tripathy, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant on instruction choose not to press this interlocutory application.

3. As such, the interlocutory application being I.A. No.10606 of 2024 is dismissed as not pressed.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)