

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. A. (DB) No. 219 of 2024

Gupteshwar Singh @ Gupta Singh	 Appellant
--------------------------------	------------------

Versus

The State of Jharkhand	 Respondent
------------------------	------------------

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate
For the State	: A.P.P.

Order No.15/ Dated: 24th April, 2026

It has been submitted by Mr. Amit Kumar Das, learned counsel for the appellant that pursuant to the order dated 24.03.2026 passed in I.A. No. 3502 of 2026, the appellant has already surrendered and in support of which a supplementary affidavit has been filed. Let the same be kept on record.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

24.04.2026

Arpit

Uploaded on 29/04/2026